PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thompson & Campbell Limited	11/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ormsary Farmers
Street Address:	Ormsary Estate Office
Internal Address:	PO Box 7
City:	Lochgilphead, Argyll
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PA31 8JH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5787629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: mr@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Rothenberg

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0435.010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeff Rothenberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=0435010_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made BETWEEN Thompson & Campbell Limited of PO Box 7, Ormsary Estate Office, Lochgilphead, Argyll, PA31 8JH, United Kingdom a company incorporated in United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") and Ormsary Farmers of PO Box 7, Ormsary Estate Office, Lochgilphead, Argyll, PA31 8JH, United Kingdom a Limited Partnership registered in Scotland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

A. The Assignor is registered applicant and entitled to the benefit of the following patents and/or patent applications (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents" and "the Applications", respectively):

GB 2332039 (Application No GB9826840.2 filing date 07.12.1998)

US 5787629 (Application No 08/719131)

B. The Assignor has by a Minute dated 29 May 2009 agreed to sell the Applications and the Assignee has accepted the offer and consideration has been paid in full.

BY THIS AGREEMENT the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the Patents and Applications, the entire right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom to the intent that the Patents and the grant of patents pursuant to the Applications (and the grant of a patent on any corresponding application elsewhere) shall be in the name of and to the benefit of the Assignee or its successors in title.

The Assignor further agrees to assist the Assignee in the recording of this assignment with relevant authorities and at the Assignee's expense to complete whatever formalities and execute such further documents as may be required to perfect title.

SIGNED by the Assignor and the Assignee the day and year written below:

	13.Nov.2009	Date
Barbara Cutter (Assignor)	Mrs B N C Cutler, Company Secretary	
FOR AND ON BEHALF of Assignor		

FOR AND ON BEHALF of Assignee

RECORDED: 12/03/2009

AMcArthur, General Manager

13/11/2009 Date

PATENT REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0299